SCHEDULE "A" ( (o VY . {.} ; N ﬁ{\/ [ { “ / 3

) PIIOENIX PRODUCTION AREA A
{ . v Yy o0 b {
THE GRANBY MINING CO. LTD. :! ('
Greenwood ‘Mining Division 000315
LOT NO. /i ' CLAIM NAME ACREAGE
~588 iH Stemwinder ¢ 13.87
589 4. 0ld Ironsides . 20.18
. 590 oo Konob Hill 19.09
/678 1Y War Eagle” 20.66
,701 =7 Monarch * 51.13
7793 '~ ‘Grey Eagle x 38.80
7196 L7 Brooklyn 20.65
864 Pheasant 43.75
/865 Bullion 41.52
;891 . _Snowshoe 51.65
892 Rawhide X 35.00
v 893 74 Curlew 7.63
S 894 I v Phoenix 29.94
899 . Gold Drop - 32.29
/901 New York 1ac: 7% 47.65
/915 I~ Montezuma 45.00
7921 . Golden Eagle 11.00
, 922 Fourth of July 29.00
933. Victoria 46.60
w977 /L Gilt Edge 49.80
/978 72 Aetna. 24.91 -
7979 —~ Missing Link 7.07
p” 980 — Cimeron 48.60
2981 1% Idaho 47.70
982 - Standard 7.98
10243 s- Aetna Fraction .11
w1235 27 Bank of England 29.57
L1252 Gold Drop Fraction 13.54
1257 Nugget ' 46.13
1260 No.13 21.60
/1264 Garfield 43.00
1327 70 Yellow Jacket 46.45
. 1328 Fairplay Fraction 10. 40
/1692~ Joker 7.20
¥'1705 Timer Fraction . 9.65
1809 \Midnight | 45.09
»1811 Gipsy 32.14
71842 Phillipsburg Fraction 1.23
w1847 - Banner 47.59
v 2125 - Alma Fraction 13.00
2384 Surprise Fraction 10.36
~ 2385 - - Sylvester K 42.21
3002 s Snowshoe Fraction 1.90
v 3170 Ethel Verne Fraction 15.00
< 3171 Toothpick Fraction .08
v 3381 Monte Christo Fraction 2.50
f | e
1250.22
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The Granby Mining Company Limited
r PHOENIX COPPER DIVISION

A~

R
Box 490, Grand Forks, B.C
TO G. B. Hardwicke
FRCM E. A. Shannon

SUBJECT > 3 ND TAX PROPERTY DESIGNATION

January 15, 1974

Re: K. C. Fahrni Memo of December 31, 1973

This memorandum contains area allocation lists and mineral claim expiry

data with respect to all claims held by the company within the Phoenix area. Excess
information, with respect to Mr. Fahrni's report, will help update the Vancouver
office. Items 1 to 6 inclusive are in map and list form.

o

'r)-/lv\

1. Production Areas - coloured red
2. Pit Access and Waste Disposal Areas - coloured blue
3. Mining Plant Site - coloured brown
. Tailing Area - coloured green v
5. Llocated and Crown Granted Mineral Claim Groups
6. Crown Granted Mineral Claims ‘
7. List of Ungrouped located, leased and Crown Granted Mineral Claims.

In view of the fact that many of the mineral claims have more than one

designation, you will note there is a column for remarks for the use of the various
departments. Areas which have been mined in past years but are not involved in our
mining forecast contain no designation. '

1. - Production Area Mineral Claims

L793 Grey Eagle

1978 Aetna

1933 Victoria

11252 Gold Drop Fraction
1922 Fourth of July

2. Pit Access and Waste Di§goséf Areas

L1257 Nugget

1590 Knob Hill

1589 0l1d Ironsides
11252 Gold Drop Fraction
L899 Gold Drop

L1922 Fourth of July
-L.894 . Phoenix

1981 Idaho

L1024s Aetna Fraction
11842 Phillipsburg Fraction
L701 Monarch



s
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3. Mining Plant Site
L1922 Fourth of July
L1257 Nugget
L899 Gold Drop (Fire System Storage Dam)

4, Tailing Area

1980 Cimeron
1981 Idaho
L1264 Garfield

Ll645§ Willamena Fraction )
3 Boston

L169

)

)

Part Mineral Lease 115

5. Located & Crown Grant Certificate of Work Groups

Lease requirements are now on a rental basis only and subject to a yearly

dollar assessment.

(a) War Eagle 73 Group

Name of
Claim

_War Eagle

Grey Eagle
Yellow Jacket
Black Bear Fraction
Black Bear

Bank of England Fraction
Wendy 15 Fraction
Val #1

Val #2

Val #3 Fraction
Rawhide Fraction
Pac 9 Fraction
Pac 10

Pac 11

Pac 12

Pac 13

Pac 14

Pac 15

Pac 16

Pac 17

Pac 18

Pac 19

Pac 20

Pac 21

Pac 22

Pac 33A Fraction
Pac 35A

Pac 45

Pac 49

Pac 60

Record or

L678

L793

L1327
L3556
L1236
L4625
18057
16010
16011
18075
14548
18259
18260
18261
18262
18346
18347
18348
18349
21714
21715
21716
21717
21718
21719
21730
21767
22148
22152
36625

Lot Number

M23)
M23)
Mm23)

Expiry Date

April 20/74
April 20/74
April 20/74
October 26/81
Feb. 20/81
Feb. 20/81 -
Dec. 1/81
June 12/81
June 21/81
June 21/81
June 21/81
June 21/81
Sept. 8/81
Sept. 8/81
Sept. 8/81
Sept. 8/81
June 25/81
June 25/81
June 25/81
June 25/81
June 21/81
June 21/81
June 25/81
July 7/81
Nov. 2/81
Nov. 2/81
June 20/81

Remarks



b) Accna 73 Group

Name of Record or
Claim Lot Number Expiry Date . Remarks
Aetna 1978
Gold Drop Fraction L1252
Nugget L1257
Midnight 11809
Ethel Verne Fraction L3170
Bobcat 1 19118 June 13/82
Bobcat 2 19119 June 13/82
Bobcat 3 19120 June 13/82
Bobcat 4. 19121 June 13/82
Bobcat 5 21759 July 7/82
Pac 1 16130 April 3/82
Pac 2 16131 April 3/82
Pac 23 21720 June 25/82
Pac 24 21721 June 25/82
Pac 25 21722 . June 25/82
Pac 26 21723 June 25/82
Pac 27 21724 June 25/82
Pac 28 21725 June 25/82
Pac 29 21726 June 25/82
Pac 30 21727 June 25/82
Pac 31 21728 June 25/82
.. Pac 34 Fraction 21731 June 25/82
Pac 36 21928 Aug. 12/82
. Pac 41 _ 22144 Nov. 2/82
Pac 42 22145 Nov. 2/82
Pac 43 22146 Nov. 2/82
Pac 44 Fraction 22147 Nov. .2/82
Pac 46 22149 Nov. 2/82
Pac 47 A 22150 Nov. 2/82
Pac 48 22151 Nov. 2/82
Pac 50 22153 .Nov. 2/82
Pac 51 22154 Nov. 2/82
Pac 52 22155 Nov. 2/82
Pac 53 22156 Nov. 2/82
Pac 54 22157 Nov. 2/82
Pac 55 22158 Nov. 2/82
Pac 56 22159 Nov. 2/82
Pac 57 24893 Dec. 19/82
Pac 58 24894 Dec. 19/82

Bobcat 11 Fraction 21765 July 7/82




(

¢} Twin 73 Group

jame of
Claim

Garfield

Idaho

Phoenix

" Victoria

Fourth of July

No. 13

Joker

Willamena Fraction
Stafford Fraction
Boston
BelmonthFraction
Sylvester K Fraction
Lewellah

Yukon Fraction
Oronoco
Bobcat
Bobcat
"Bobcat
Bobcat
Bobcat
Bobcat
" Pac 32
~Pac 33
Pac 34 Fraction
Pac 35

Pac 37

Pac 38

Pac 39 Fraction
Pac 40 Fraction
Diamond 1 Fraction
Diamond 2 Fraction
Diamond 3 Fraction
Twin #2

Twin #3 -

Twin #4

Twin #5

Twin #6

Twin #7

Twin #8

Twin #9

WO

N O

Record or
Lot Number

Expiry Date

L1264
L981

1894

1933

1L.922

11260
L1810
L1693 (M115) Nov.
L1703 (M115) Nov.
L1645 (M115) Nov.
L1422s(11220) Oct.
L2385 (11289) Sept
L1251 (M391) June
L1193 (M391) June
L1196 (M391) June

21760 July
21761 July
21762 July
21763 July
21764 July
21766 July
21729 Aug.
21925 Aug.
21926 Aug.
21927 Aug.
21929 Aug.
21930 Aug.
21931 Aug.
21932 Aug.
36660 July
36661 July
36662 July
34809 May
34810 May
34811 May
34812 May
34813 May
34814 May
34815 May
34816 May

2/74
2/74
2/74

26/74
T

25/74
25/74
25/74
7/80
7/80
7/80
7/80
7/80
7/80
25/80
12/80
12/80
12/80
12/80
12/80
12/80
12/80
13/80
13/80
13/80
25/80
25/80
25/80
25/80
25/80
25/80
25/80
25/80

Remarks

L2326



(d) ATT Group

Name of
Claim

Att ##1 Fraction
Att #2
Att #3
Att #4
Att #5
Att #6
Att #7
Att #9
Att #10
Att #11
Att #12
Att #13
Att #14
Att #15
Att #16
Att #17
Muz #1
Muz #2
Muz #3
“Muz ¥4

(e) IKE 72 Group

Granby Option (Agreemen

Ltd. (N.P.L.)

IKE. 7
IKE 8
IKE 22
IKE 23
IKE 24
IKE 25

Bac 31 Fraction
Bac 32 Fraction

Ungrouged but adjoining

Sailox Boy 11093
Shickshock 1992

Record or
Lot Number

36314
36315
36316
36317
36318
36319
36320
36321
36322
36323
36324

36325

36326
36327
36328
36329
36401
36402
36403
36634

30211
30212
30495
30496
30497
30498

35631
35632

36732
36731

Expiry Date Remarks

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
June

t of March 23,

Aug.
‘Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

Dec.
Dec.

Aug.

Aug.

5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
5/74
21/74
21/74
21/74
19/74

1972)

4174
4174
25/74
25/74
25/ 74
25/74

7/74
7/74

8/74
8/74

with Ryslo Silver Mines

> Granby
Granby

Granby
Granby




Name of Claim

AETNA

AETNA FRACTION
AIMA FRACTION

BANK OF ENGLAND
BANNER

BROOKLYN

BULLION

CIMERON

CURLEW

DENVER 4
DEXTER FRACTION
ETHEL VERNE FRACTION
FAIRPLAY FRACTION
FOUR PAW

FOURTH OF JULY
GARFIELD

GILT EDGE

GIPSY

GOLD DROP

GOLD DROP FRACTION
GOLDEN EAGLE

GREY' EAGLE
HESPERUS FRACTION
IDAHO

JOKER

KNOB HILL :
LOG CABIN FRACTION
LITTLE DALLES

MAY

MIDNIGHT
MISSING LINK
MONARCH

MONTE CHRISTO FRACTION
MONTEZUMA

NEW YORK

NO. 13

NUGGET

OLD IRONSIDES
PHEASANT A
PHILLIPSBURG FRACTION
PHOENIX

PILOT

RAWHIDE

ROB RAY

SNOWSHOE

SNOWSHOE FRACTION
STANDARD

STEMWINDER

SURPRISE FRACTION

The Granby Mining Company Limited

PHOENIX COPPER DIVISION

CROWN GRANTED MINERAL CLATIM HOLDINGS

Lot No.

978
1024-5
2125
1235
1847

796

865

980

893
2875
3298
3170
1328
3550

922
1264

- 977
1811

899
1252

921

793
3057

981
1692

590
3299
2628
2629
1809

979

701
3381

915

901
1260
1257

589

864
1842

894

.- 3297

892
1556

891
3002-S

982

588
2384

Certificate
‘of Title

mc'umumcmccmcomcumdUmmmmumumbmuvmmmbmmmmmummmmmmua

9839
9839
101621
101624
101622
106409
105374
105375
9839
105374
105374
101620
101618
105374
9839
105375
105374
105374
9839
9839
101619

9839
24529

9839
106409
9839
105374
105374
105375
105434
9839
9839
105374
9852
9851
101618
9839
9839
101618
9839
9839
105374
9848

105374

9839
101623

9852
19852
105374

Surface

Rights

Yes

Acreage

24.91
.11
13.00
29.57
47.59
20.65
41.52
48.60
.7.63
50.70
46.58
15.00
10.40
43.33
29.00
43.00
49.80
32.14
32.29
13.54
11.00
38.80
27.64
47.70
7.20
19.09
13.74
46.71
47.06
45.09
7.07
51.13
2.50
45,00
47.65
21.60
46.13
20.18
43.75
1.23
29.94
44.00
35.00
51.65
51.65
1.90
7.98
13.87
10.36




o Certificate Surface
ame . Claim Lot No. of Title Rights Acreage
SURPRISE NO.3 1776 E 25484 - 31.04
SYLVESTER K. 2385 E 105375 - 42.21
TIMER FRACTION 1705 E 105374 Yes 9.65
TQOTHPICK FRACTION (31712 D 9839 - .08
VICTORIA 933 D 9839 Yes 46.60
WAR EAGLE 678 E 105433 - 20.66
WOODSTOCK 2627 E 105375 - 48.00
YELLOW JACKET 1327 E 101618 - : 46.45 ‘
cy- A i
7 (a) List of Located Mineral Claims by Expiry Date (Ungrouped or Partially (Le |
Ungrouped). : i
Name of Record
Claim Number Expiry Date : Remarks
Pax Fraction 26988. Feb. 20/75 ;
P & R #1 31413 Feb. 27/76 :
P &R #2 31414 Feb. 27/76
Bom #1 . 31415 Feb. 27/78
Bom ##2 Fr. 31416 Feb. 27/78
Bom #3 Fr. 31503 March 6/78
May 1 Fraction 34862 . May 27/76
May 2 Fraction 34863 May 27/76
May 3 Fraction < 34864 May 27/76
Wet 700 Fractiom 32530 May 25/74
Wet 800 Fraction 32531 May 25/74
Wet #1 o 27577 June 14/75
Wet #2 : : 27578 June 14/75
Wet #3 27579 June 14/75
Wet #4 27580 June 14/75
Wet #5 27581 June 14/75
Wet #6 27582 June 14/75
Wet #7 _ 27583 June 14/75
Wet 8 27584 June 14/75
Vet #9 27585 June 14/75
Wet #10 . 27586 June 14/75
Wet #11 27587 June 14/75
Wet #12 27588 June 14/75
Wet #13 27589 June 14/75
Wet #14 27590 June 14/75
Wet #15 27591 June 14/75
Wet #16 - 27592 June 14/75
W 6 Fraction 24117 June 14/76
W 7 Fraction 24118 June 14/76
W 8 Fraction 24119 June 14/76
W 9 Fraction 24120 June 14/76
July 1 25925 July 11/79
July 2 25926 July 11/79
July 3 25927 July 11/79
July 4 25928 July 11/79
July 5 25929 July 11/79
July 6 25930 July 11/79



-8-
a) con't.
me of : Record
l1aim Number Expiry Date Remarks
ndy Bl Fraction 24541 Aug. 16/76
ady B2 Fraction 24542 Aug. 16/76
1dy 16 Fraction 20393 Aug. 4/76
idy 17 Fraction 20394 Aug. 4/76
\dy 18 Fraction 20395 Aug. 4/76
dy B3 Fraction 24651 Sept. 20/74
v 1 20521 Sept. 21/81
-2 20522 Sept. 21/81 .
3 20523 Sept. 21/81
4 Fraction 20524 Sept. 21/81
5 Fraction 20525 Sept. 21/81
6 22080 Sept. 22/81
7 22081 Sept. 22/81
8 Fraction 22082 Sept. 22/81
iy No. 4 18046 Oct. 26/75
iy No. 6 18048 Oct. 26/74
ly No. 8 18050 Oct. 26/74
iy No. 10 ' 18052 Oct. 26/74
ly No. 11 18053 Oct. 26/74
ly No. 12 18054 Oct. 26/74
ly No. 13 18055 Oct. 26/76
ly No. 14 18056 Oct. 26/74
#5 Fraction 19341 Oct. 17/75
#4 Fraction 18076 - Dec. 1/75
#400 Fraction 28482 Dec. 20/74
#500 Fraction 28483 Dec. 20/74

Reverted Crown Granted Mineral Claims

of Lot ' Lease or , Rental _
gg " 'Number ' "Record Number " Date Remarks
; 3056 M-399 Feb, 2 dropped
‘ord 1057 M-72 March 27
T 1060 M-72 March 27
‘ord Fraction 1061 M-72 March 27
r Star 1550 M-72 March 27
Tender 1551 M-72 March 27
Vista Fraction 1553 M-72 March 27

te M-376 April 30




Jame of Lot Lease OT Rental
Clainm Number Record Number Date Remarks
J & R FR. 1059 M14l June 9
Nellie Cotton 1460 M207 . June 15
G.A.R. 822 M&21 : June 15
J.A.C. - 823 M421 . June 15
Buller 3242 M323 August 23
Denver 2169s’ M324 August 23
The lLayover . 434s M325 August 23
Connection 954s M325 August 23
Cressant 3383 M325 August 23
gailor BoYy . 1093 36732 ' August 8
ghickshock 992 36731 , , August 8
Sibley 2223 36736 .. August 8
Rattler 1265 36735 , August 8
Wren 1170 36734 August 8
Winner 1158 36%3% August 8
Hay 2217s M ) sept . 1

¢ Crown Granted Mineraz ==——=

7 kc) Ungrougeé Crown CGranted Mineral‘Claims

These claim names are with respect to work commitments for located min-
eral claims. Groups for work in lieu of taxes, for crown granted mineral claims,
appears to be no longer valid.

Name of - -
Claim Lot Number
Aetna Fraction - 1024s .
Alma Fraction 2125
Bank of Ecgland 1235
Banner 1847
Brooklyn 796
Bullion 865
Cimeron 980
Curlew 893
Penver 2875
Dexter Fractiom 3298
Fairplay Fraction 1328
Four Paw 3550
giit Edge 971
Gypsy 1811
Gold Drop 899
Golden Eagle , 921
Eesperus Fraction 3057
Knobhill 590
Log Cabin Fraction 3299
Little Dallas 2628
May 2629
Missing Link 979
tonarch 701
Monte Christo Fraction 3381
Montezumna 915

New York , 901




Name of Claim Let Number
Old Ircnsideg 589
Pheasant 864
Phillipsburg Fraction 1842
Pilot . 3297
Rawhide 892
Rob Roy 1556
Snowshoe 891
Snowshoe Fraction 3002s
Standard 982
Stemwinder © 588
Surprise Fraction \ 2384
Surprise No. 3 1776
Sylvester K 2385
Tiner Fraction 1705
Toothpick Fraction 3171

Woodstock 2627

The Cudworth option anniversary date is November 5, g March 23, 1972,
Jim Paxton signed an option agreement with Ryslo Silver Minpesg Ltd. (N.P.L.). At

E. A, Shannon

, Mine Engineer
EAS:is




